

Resolution No. 2284 - 2022

Haverford Township / DELCO GREENWAYS Grant Round 3 RESOLUTION

MUNICIPALITY OF Haverford Township

DELAWARE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WHEREAS, Delaware County Council has established an Open Space and Recreation Municipal Grant Program to be utilized by the municipalities of Delaware County; and

WHEREAS, the grants may be used by the municipality for the improvement or acquisition of municipal recreation land; and

WHEREAS, the municipality of Haverford Township, Delaware County Pennsylvania desires to participate in the Delaware County Open Space and Greenways Municipal Grant Program in order to construct an extension to the Darby Creek Trail at a cost of \$500,000.

NOW, THEREFORE, by the governing body of Haverford Township, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

1 That the municipality of Haverford Township, Delaware County, Pennsylvania, hereby approves the filing of an application for Delaware County Municipal Grant Program assistance.

2 That Haverford Township is hereby authorized and directed to execute and file the appropriate forms with the Delaware County Planning Department.

Duly presented and adopted by the Governing Body of Haverford Township in public meeting held this 14th day of November, 2022.

Resolved this 14th day of November, A.D. 2022

Township of Haverford

BY:

Lawrence Holmes, President Board of Commissioners

ATTEST:

Ohn

David R. Burman Township Manager/Secretary